
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified (75% = 6 Laps) 
DNF 

No. 

17 
97 
1 

38 
43 
29 
13 
85 
69 
88 

78 

Name 
Troy Herfoss 

Rocco Landers 

Kyle Wyman 

Bradley Smith 

James Rispoli 

Tyler O'Hara 

Cory West 

Jake Lewis 

Hayden Gillim 

Max Flinders 

Kyle Ohnsorg 

Make 
IND 

IND 

HD 

HD 

HD 

IND 

HD 

HD 

IND 

HD 

IND 

Diff 

0.262 

0.280 

0.333 

14.600 

14.605 

20.700 

20.862 

37.090 

45.734 

DNF 

Total Tm 
14:46.599 

14:46.861 

14:46.879 

14:46.932 

15:01.199 

15:01.204 

15:07.299 

15:07.461 

15:23.689 

15:32.333 

13:20.617 

Best Tm 
1:49.671 

1:49.964 

1:49.943 

1:50.263 

1:51.363 

1:51.475 

1:52.762 

1:52.650 

1:49.850 

1:55.655 

1:53.456 

Sponsor 
J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian 

J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian 

Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing 

Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing 

Big Diehl x Harley-Davidson Factory Racing 

SDI Racing 

Saddlemen Race Development 

Saddlemen Race Development 

J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian 

M3/Tobacco Road Harley-Davidson 

TAB Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Bike #43, 29 - Speeding on pit lane 

Printed: 3/7/2026 4:21:20 PM 

Race Director 

Rick Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica 

Margin of Victory 

0.262 

Avg. Speed 

114.018 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.671 

Best Speed 

115.217 

Best Lap by 

17 - Troy Herfoss 

Signature: 
___________________

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit 
for protests and appeals

2026 Daytona 200 

King of the Baggers 

Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:05:20 

Daytona International Speedway 3.510 miles 

3/7/2026 16:05 


