



2026 Daytona 200

Sorted on Laps

King of the Baggers

Daytona International Speedway 3.510 miles

Race 2

3/7/2026 16:05

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:05:20

Pos	No.	Name	Make	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	17	Troy Herfoss	IND		14:46.599	1:49.671	J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian
2	97	Rocco Landers	IND	0.262	14:46.861	1:49.964	J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian
3	1	Kyle Wyman	HD	0.280	14:46.879	1:49.943	Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
4	38	Bradley Smith	HD	0.333	14:46.932	1:50.263	Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
5	43	James Rispoli	HD	14.600	15:01.199	1:51.363	Big Diehl x Harley-Davidson Factory Racing
6	29	Tyler O'Hara	IND	14.605	15:01.204	1:51.475	SDI Racing
7	13	Cory West	HD	20.700	15:07.299	1:52.762	Saddlemen Race Development
8	85	Jake Lewis	HD	20.862	15:07.461	1:52.650	Saddlemen Race Development
9	69	Hayden Gillim	IND	37.090	15:23.689	1:49.850	J&P Cycles/Motul/Vance & Hines Factory Indian
10	88	Max Flinders	HD	45.734	15:32.333	1:55.655	M3/Tobacco Road Harley-Davidson
Not classified (75% = 6 Laps)							
DNF	78	Kyle Ohnsorg	IND	DNF	13:20.617	1:53.456	TAB Performance

Bike #43, 29 - Speeding on pit lane

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.262	114.018	1:49.671	115.217	17 - Troy Herfoss

Race Director

Orbits

Rick Hobbs
Signature:

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

